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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

DOCKET UE-161123 
 

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission v. Puget Sound Energy 
 
 I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served the attached Corrected Excel Versions 

of Exhibits GSS-3 through GSS-5 (CONFIDENTIAL) upon all parties of record (listed 

below) in this proceeding by electronic mail.   

For PSE: 
Sheree Carson 
Jason Kuzma 
David S. Steele 
Perkins Coie, LLP 
10885 N.E. Fourth St. 
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579 
scarson@perkinscoie.com 
jkuzma@perkinscoie.com 
dsteele@perkinscoie.com 
psedrs@perkinscoie.com 
ken.s.johnson@pse.com 
will.einstein@pse.com 

For WUTC Staff: 
Christopher M. Casey 
Jeff Roberson 
Jennifer Snyder 
Sally Brown 
Utilities & Transportation 
Division 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0218 
ccasey@utc.wa.gov 
jroberso@utc.wa.gov 
jsnyder@utc.wa.gov 
sbrown@utc.wa.gov 
 

For ICNU: 
Tyler C. Pepple 
Davison Van Cleve, P.C. 
333 S.W. Taylor, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97204 
tcp@dvclaw.com 
brmullins@mwanalytics.com 

For Public Counsel: 
Lisa Gafken 
Mary Kimball 
Carla Colamonici 
Sarah Laycock 
Chanda Mak 
Armikka Bryant 
Office of the Attorney 
General 
800 Fifth Avenue, Ste. 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
LisaW4@atg.wa.gov 
MaryK2@atg.wa.gov 
CarlaC@atg.wa.gov 
SarahL2@atg.wa.gov 
ChandaM@atg.wa.gov 
ArmikkaB@atg.wa.gov 
PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov 
 

For NWEC: 
Jeffrey D. Goltz 
Cascadia Law Group 
606 Columbia Street, NW 
Suite 212 
Olympia, WA 98501 
jgoltz@cascadialaw.com 
 
AND 
 
Joni Bosh 
Wendy Gerlitz 
NW Energy Coalition 
811 1st Avenue, Suite 305 
Seattle, WA 98104 
joni@nwenergy.org 
wendy@nwenergy.org 

For The Energy Project: 
Simon J. ffitch 
The Energy Project 
321 High School Rd. NE, 
Suite D3, Box 383 
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 
simon@ffitchlaw.com 
carol@ffitchlaw.com 
shawn_collins@oppco.org 
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For Wal-Mart: 
Vicki M. Baldwin 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
201 South Main St. Ste. 1800 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 
Stephen.chriss@walmart.com 

 
Judge Gregory Kopta 
Washington Utilities and 
Transportation Commission 
1300 Evergreen Park Dr SW 
Olympia, WA 98504 
gkopta@utc.wa.gov 
 

 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the 

foregoing is true and correct.  

Dated this 2nd day of May, 2017 at Seattle, Washington. 

/s/ Lori Moltz      
Lori Moltz, Sr Practice Assistant 
K&L Gates LLP 
925 Fourth Avenue, Suite 2900 
Seattle, WA 98104   
Email: liz.thomas@klgates.com  
 ben.mayer@klgates.com  
Telephone: (206) 623-7580 

 


